REGISTRATION OF PARTICIPANTS AND THEIR ADMISSION TO THE COMPETITION

7.1.

Registration for individual race distances (10 km run and 5 km Nordic walking) is carried out on the 
website almaty-marathon.kz starting from October 9, 2025, and will close on November 6, 2025, or 
once the limit of 2,500 (two thousand five hundred) participants is reached.

7.2.

Participation fees are considered voluntary targeted contributions (charitable donations) aimed at 
supporting the statutory activities of the “Courage to Be the First” Corporate Foundation, including 
the organization and hosting of the event.

[...]

The participant also confirms that they have read and understood the Competition rules, are aware 
of their obligations and responsibilities, and agree to comply with all requirements established by 
the Organizing Committee.

7.5.

Entry fees for the Competition distances:

•	 10 km race – 14,000 (fourteen thousand) KZT

•	 Nordic Walking 5 km – 10,000 (ten thousand) KZT 

REGULATIONS 8

7.6.

Changing the race distance is allowed only until October 25, 2025 (inclusive). 
If a participation slot has already been purchased, the participant must contact the Organizing